Government of Jammu and Kashmir Science & Technology Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject: - Sanction of Advance drawl of Corpse Fund to the tune of Rs 100.00 lacs for the Establishment of Sub Regional Science Centre (SRSC, Grade II) at Lal Mandi, Srinagar.

Refer: - Letter No. JKST&IC/2019/74/1289-91, Dated: - 23/12/2022

Government Order No: 02-JK (ST) of 2023 Dated: 02-01-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the advance drawl of Rs 100.00 Lakhs (Rupees One Crore only) out of the Authorized District Capex Budget 2022-23 of Jammu Kashmir Science Technology and Innovation Council (JKST&IC) under the Scheme "Matching UT Share for the Establishment of Sub Regional Science Centre sponsored by Ministry of Culture, GoI at Srinagar" in favor of Accounts Officer, JKST&IC, for its further placement at the disposal of NCSM, Ministry of Culture, Government of India for the Financial Year 2022-23, by debit to as under: -

Demand No

35-Science and Technology Department

Major Head

5425-Capital outlay on other Scientific & Environmental

Research

Sub Major Head

. 00

Minor Head

800-Other Expenditure

Group Head

0011-General

Sub Head

0868-Scientific Research & Resources

Detail Head

115-Works

Details of Scheme : -

S.No.	Name of Scheme	Amount(in Lakhs)
1.	STDSS2022100001 Matching UT Share for the Establishment of Sub Regional Science Centre sponsored by Ministry of Culture, GoI at Srinagar	100.00
Total		100.00

The Advance Drawl is subject to following conditions: -

 The Accounts Officer, Jammu Kashmir Science Technology and Innovation Council (JKST&IC) shall vouch safe availability of funds.

- 2. The funds shall be utilized for specific purpose for which these have been released.
- 3. No diversion of funds at any stage is permissible.

4. The money is not kept idle in the accounts.

- 5. The Red DC Account of advance drawl authorized now shall be submitted to the concerned quarters within the stipulated time.
- 6. The Expenditure shall be incurred after fulfillment of all Codal formalities/norms as per GFR.

This sanction has been issued with the concurrence of Financial Advisor & Chief Accounts Officer of Science and Technology Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Saurabh Bhagat) IAS Commissioner/ Secretary to Government Science and Technology Department

No: ST-Acct/6/2022-07

Dated: 02-01-2023

Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.

2. Joint Secretary, J&K (Ministry of Home Affairs), Government of

Principal Accountant General, (A&E) Office, J&K.

4. Additional Director, Jammu Kashmir Science Technology and Innovation Council (JKST&IC).

5. Treasury Officer, Civil Secretary Treasury.

6. Private Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to Govt. Science and Technology Department for information of the Commissioner/ Secretary.

7. Govt. Order File.

Financial Advisor/ CAO Science and Technology Department